
                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2017 County, School, State and City Millage Rates

                                                                                                 Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Unincorp Avondale BKHVN BKHVN-ANX Chamblee Clarkston Doraville

04 14 20/S1/T320 20A/T320A 24 34 44

General Opns 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693

Hospitals 0.740 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74

County Bnds 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427

Fire 3.080 3.080 3.080 3.080 3.080 3.080 3.080

Police 5.092 0.179 0.00 0.00 0.073 0.723 0.00

Special Svcs 2.411 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Unic Bonds 0.367 0.00 0.367 0.367 0.00 0.00 0.00

County Total 20.810 13.119 13.307 13.307 13.013 13.663 12.940

School Opns 23.280 23.28 23.28 23.28 23.28 23.28 23.28

State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

City Millage 0.00 9.957  2.740 2.740 6.400  15.890  8.951

6.45

TOTAL 44.090 46.356 39.327 45.777 42.693 52.833 45.171

14A   46.723 24A  43.060 34A  53.200 44A  45.538

Dunwoody Lithonia Atlanta Pine Lake Stonecrest Stn. Mtn. Tucker Decatur

50 54 61 74 80 84 90 92

General Opns 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693

Hospitals 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.740 0.74 0.74 0.74

County Bonds 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427

Fire 3.080 3.080 0.000 3.080 3.080 3.080 3.080 0.000

Police 0.00 0.749 0.00 0.856 5.092 0.134 5.092 0.095

Special Svcs 0.00 0.124 0.00 0.124 2.411 0.00 2.411 0.00

Unic  Bond 0.367 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.367 0.00 0.367 0.00

County Total 13.307 13.813 9.860 13.920 20.810 13.074 20.8100 9.955

School Opns 23.28 23.28 0.00 23.28 23.280 23.28 23.28 0.00

State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

City Millage 2.74 14.074 33.736 22.200 0.00 22.27 0.00 * 32.150

CID Millage

TOTAL 39.327 51.167 43.596 59.400 44.090 58.624 44.090 42.105

54A  51.534 61A  43.963 74A  59.767 84A  58.991 92A 42.472

City Opns 0.00884 City Opns .010680

0.0119960 City Bonds 0.00148 HOST 2016 47.7 2016 City Bonds 0.002810

City Parks 0.00050
HTRG  0.00        2017

City Schools 0.018660

Library 0.001176 Total 0.032150

0.021740 Atlanta Schls 0.02174

School Bnd 0.000000

Total 0.033736    Revised:

varies yearly per BOC

set by state

26-Sep-17

City Srvcs

 2017 City of Atlanta HOST Factor 43.2%  2017 City of Decatur

 



                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2017 County, School, State and City Millage Rates

                                                                           Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Perim-CID Perim-CID Tkr-STMT-CID TkrCITY-TNL-CID E Metro CID Ltl 5 Pts CID Stn Mtn CID

S2-Dnwdy S3-Brkhv S4 S5 S6/S6T2 S/7 S8

General Opns 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693 8.693

Hospitals 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74

County Bonds 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427

Fire 3.080 3.080 3.080 3.080 3.080 0.000 3.080

Police 0.00 0.00 5.092 5.092 5.092 0.00 5.092

Special Svcs 0.00 0.00 2.411 2.411 2.411 0.00 2.411

Unic  Bond 0.367 0.367 0.367 0.367 0.367 0.00 0.367

County Total 13.307 13.307 20.810 20.81 20.81 9.86 20.81

School Opns 23.28 23.28 23.28 23.28 23.28 0.00 23.28

State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

City Millage 2.74 2.740 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.736 0.00

CID Millage 4.00 4.00 5.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 5.00

TOTAL 43.327 43.327 49.090 47.090 47.090 46.596 49.090

TNL CID Assmby CID GCI CID ACID2 E Metro CID/Stcst

S9 S10T S11 S13T S15

General Opns 8.6930 8.6930 8.6930 8.693 8.693

Hospitals 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74 0.74

County Bonds 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427 0.427

Fire 3.080 3.080 3.080 3.080 3.080

Police 5.092 0.0 5.092 0.00 5.092

Special Svcs 2.411 0 2.411 0.00 2.411

Unic  Bond 0.367 0.00 0.367 0.00 0.367

County Total 20.81 12.94 20.81 12.94 20.81

School Opns 23.280 23.28 23.28 23.28 23.28

State 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

City Millage 0.00 8.951 0.00 8.951 0.00

CID Millage 3.00 25.00 5.00 25.00 3.00

TOTAL 47.090 70.171 49.090 70.171 47.090

 



                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2018 County, School, State and City Millage Rates

                                                                                                 Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Unincorp Avondale BKHVN BKHVN-ANX Chamblee Clarkston Doraville

04 14 20/S1/T320 20A/T320A 24 34 44

General Opns 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638

Hospitals 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726

County Bnds 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328

Fire 2.687 2.687 2.687 2.687 2.687 2.687 2.687

Police 4.797 0.168 0.00 0.00 0.068 0.680 0.00

Special Svcs 2.229 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Unic Bonds 0.405 0.00 0.405 0.405 0.00 0.00 0.00

County Total 20.810 13.547 13.784 13.784 13.447 14.059 13.379

School Opns 23.180 23.18 23.18 23.18 23.18 23.18 23.18

State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

City Millage 0.00 9.800  2.740 2.740 6.250  15.890  10.000

6.45

TOTAL 43.990 46.527 39.704 46.154 42.877 53.129 46.559

46.932 24A  43.282 34A  53.534 44A  46.964

Dunwoody Lithonia Atlanta Pine Lake Stonecrest Stn. Mtn. Tucker Decatur

50 54 61 74 80 84 90 92

General Opns 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638

Hospitals 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726

County Bonds 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328

Fire 2.687 2.687 0.000 2.687 2.687 2.687 2.687 0.000

Police 0.00 0.704 0.00 0.805 4.797 0.126 4.797 0.089

Special Svcs 0.00 0.167 0.00 0.167 2.229 0.00 2.229 0.00

Unic  Bond 0.405 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.405 0.00 0.405 0.00

County Total 13.784 14.250 10.692 14.351 20.810 13.505 20.810 10.781

School Opns 23.18 23.18 0.00 23.18 23.180 23.18 23.18 0.00

State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

City Millage 2.74 11.116 33.736 22.000 0.00 22.00 0.00 * 32.280

CID Millage

TOTAL 39.704 48.546 44.428 59.531 43.990 58.685 43.990 43.061

54A  48.951 61A  44.833 74A  59.936 84A  59.09 92A 43.336

City Opns 0.00884 Services EHOST 12.8% City Opns .010900

0.0119960 City Bonds 0.00148 City Bonds 0.002720

City Parks 0.00050 HOST 2017 43.20% City Schools 0.018660

Library 0.001176
HTRG  0.00        2018

Total 0.032280

0.021740 Atlanta Schls 0.02174

School Bnd 0.000000

Total 0.033736    Revised: 25-Jul-18

City Srvcs

set by state

 2017 City of Atlanta EHOST Factor 85.2%  2018 City of Decatur

varies yearly per BOC

 



                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2018 County, School, State and City Millage Rates

                                                                           Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Perim-CID Perim-CID Tkr-STMT-CID TkrCITY-TNL-CID E Metro CID Ltl 5 Pts CID Stn Mtn CID

S2-Dnwdy S3-Brkhv S4 S5 S6/S6T2 S/7 S8

General Opns 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638 9.638

Hospitals 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726

County Bonds 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328

Fire 2.687 2.687 2.687 2.687 2.687 0.000 2.687

Police 0.00 0.00 4.797 4.797 4.797 0.00 4.797

Special Svcs 0.00 0.00 2.229 2.229 2.229 0.00 2.229

Unic  Bond 0.405 0.405 0.405 0.405 0.405 0.00 0.405

County Total 13.784 13.784 20.810 20.81 20.81 10.692 20.81

School Opns 23.18 23.18 23.18 23.18 23.18 0.00 23.18

State 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

City Millage 2.74 2.740 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.736 0.00

CID Millage 4.00 4.00 5.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 5.00

TOTAL 43.704 43.704 48.990 46.990 46.990 47.428 48.990

TNL CID Assmby CID GCI CID ACID2 E Metro CID/Stcst

S9 S10T S11 S13T S15

General Opns 9.6380 9.6380 9.6380 9.638 9.638

Hospitals 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726 0.726

County Bonds 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328 0.328

Fire 2.687 2.687 2.687 2.687 2.687

Police 4.797 0.0 4.797 0.00 4.797

Special Svcs 2.229 0 2.229 0.00 2.229

Unic  Bond 0.405 0.00 0.405 0.00 0.405

County Total 20.81 13.379 20.81 13.379 20.81

School Opns 23.180 23.18 23.18 23.18 23.18

State 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

City Millage 0.00 10.000 0.00 10.000 0.00

CID Millage 3.00 25.00 5.00 25.00 3.00

TOTAL 46.990 71.559 48.990 71.559 46.990

 



                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2019 County, School, State and City Millage Rates

                                                                                                 Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Unincorp Avondale BKHVN BKHVN-ANX Chamblee Clarkston Doraville

04 14 20/S1/T320 20A/T320A 24 34 44

General Opns 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304

Hospitals 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648

County Bnds 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362

Fire 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709

Police 4.775 0.040 0.000 0.000 0.016 0.674 0.000

Special Svcs 2.421 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Unic Bonds 0.591 0.000 0.591 0.591 0.000 0.000 0.000

County Total 20.810 13.063 13.614 13.614 13.039 13.697 13.023

School Opns 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 0.000 9.800  2.740 2.740 6.250  15.890  10.000

0.000 6.450

City Bond 0.680 0.680

TOTAL 43.890 45.943 40.114 46.564 42.369 52.667 46.103

Dunwoody Lithonia Atlanta Pine Lake Stonecrest Stn. Mtn. Tucker Decatur

50 54 61 74 80 84 90 92

General Opns 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304

Hospitals 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648

County Bonds 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362

Fire 2.709 2.709 0.000 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709 0.000

Police 0.000 0.700 0.000 0.800 4.775 0.030 4.775 0.021

Special Svcs 0.000 0.139 0.000 0.139 2.421 0.000 1.239 0.000

Unic  Bond 0.591 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.591 0.000 0.591 0.000

County Total 13.614 13.862 10.314 13.962 20.810 13.053 19.628 10.335

School Opns 23.080 23.080 0.000 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 0.000

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 2.740 11.968 32.340 21.530 0.000 21.000 0.900 * 34.170

TOTAL 39.434 48.910 42.654 58.572 43.890 57.133 43.608 44.505

City Opns 0.00785 City Opns 0.00785 City Opns .01134

0.0116000 City Bonds 0.00188 City Bonds 0.00188 City Bonds 0.002580

City Parks 0.00050 City Parks 0.00050 EHOST 2018  85.20% City Schools 0.020250

Library 0.00137 Library 0.00137 HOST 2018 12.80% Total 0.034170

0.020740 Atlanta Schls 0.02074 Atlanta Schls 0.00000

School Bnd 0.00000 School Bnd 0.00000 Revised: 2/10/2020

Total 0.032340 Total 0.011600

City Srvcs

EHOST Factor 99.3% 2019 Emory Annex 2019 City of Atlanta  2019 City of Decatur

Gen Ops/ Hosp
varies yearly per BOC

 



                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2019 County, School, State and City Millage Rates

                                                                           Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Perim-CID Perim-CID TKR SMT CID TNL CID E Metro CID Ltl 5 Pts CID TKR SUMT CID

S2(Dnwdy) S3(Brkhvn) S4(Tucker) S5(Tucker) S6/S6T2(Unic) S7(Atlanta) S8(Unic)

General Opns 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304

Hospitals 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648

County Bonds 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362

Fire 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709 0.000 2.709

Police 0.000 0.000 4.775 4.775 4.775 0.000 4.775

Special Svcs 0.000 0.000 1.239 1.239 2.421 0.000 2.421

Unic  Bond 0.591 0.591 0.591 0.591 0.591 0.000 0.591

County Total 13.614 13.614 19.628 19.628 20.810 10.314 20.810

School Opns 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 0.000 23.080

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 2.740 2.740 0.900 0.900 0.000 32.340 0.000

City Bond 0.680

CID Millage 4.000 4.000 5.000 3.000 3.000 4.000 5.000

TOTAL 43.434 44.114 48.608 46.608 46.890 46.654 48.890

TNL CID Assembly CID Metro S CID ASMBLYCID 2 E Metro CID Chamb/Dorv CID Chamb/Dorv CID

S9(Unic) S10T(Dorv) S11(Unic) S13T(Dorv) S15(Stncrst) S16(Chamblee) S18/S18T(Dorv)

General Opns 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304 9.304

Hospitals 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648 0.648

County Bonds 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362 0.362

Fire 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709 2.709

Police 4.775 0.000 4.775 0.000 4.775 0.016 0.000

Special Svcs 2.421 0.000 2.421 0.000 2.421 0.000 0.000

Unic  Bond 0.591 0.000 0.591 0.000 0.591 0.000 0.000

County Total 20.810 13.023 20.810 13.023 20.810 13.039 13.023

School Opns 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 0.000 10.000 0.000 10.000 0.000 6.250 10.000

CID Millage 3.000 25.000 5.000 25.000 3.000 5.000 5.000

TOTAL 46.890 71.103 48.890 71.103 46.890 47.369 51.103

S17(Anx) 47.960 S19 (Anx) 51.694

 



                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2020 County, School, State and City Millage Rates

                                                                                                 Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Unincorp Avondale BKHVN BKHVN-ANX BKHVN-ANXB Chamblee Clarkston Doraville

04 14 20/S1/T320 20A/T320A 20B/T320B 24 34 44

General Opns 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366

Hospitals 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642

County Bnds 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354

Fire 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792

Police 4.979 0.059 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.024 0.562 0.000

Special Svcs 2.122 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Unic Bonds 0.555 0.000 0.555 0.555 0.555 0.000 0.000 0.000

County Total 20.810 13.213 13.709 13.709 13.709 13.178 13.716 13.154

School Opns 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 0.000 9.800  2.740 2.740 2.740 6.250 15.890 9.750

0.000 6.450 3.500

City Bond 0.570 0.570 0.570

TOTAL 43.890 46.093 40.099 46.549 43.599 42.508 52.686 45.984

(14A) 46.648 (24A) 43.063 (34A) 53.241 (44A) 46.539

Dunwoody Lithonia Atlanta Pine Lake Stonecrest Stn. Mtn. Tucker Decatur

50 54 61 74 80 84 90 92

General Opns 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366

Hospitals 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642

County Bonds 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354

Fire 2.792 2.792 0.000 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 0.000

Police 0.000 0.583 0.000 0.666 4.979 0.044 4.979 0.031

Special Svcs 0.000 0.101 0.000 0.101 0.983 0.000 0.983 0.000

Unic  Bond 0.555 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.555 0.000 0.555 0.000

County Total 13.709 13.838 10.362 13.921 19.671 13.198 19.671 10.393

School Opns 23.080 23.080 0.000 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 0.000

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 2.740 11.081 32.340 19.909 1.438 20.000 0.900 34.170

TOTAL 39.529 47.999 42.702 56.910 44.189 56.278 43.651 44.563

(54A) 48.554 (61A) 43.257 (74A) 57.465 (84A) 56.833 (92A) 45.118

City Opns 0.00785 City Opns 0.00785 City Opns 0.011340

0.0116000 City Bonds 0.00188 City Bonds 0.00188 City Bonds 0.002580

City Parks 0.00050 City Parks 0.00050 EHOST 2019  99.30% City Schools 0.020250

Library 0.00137 Library 0.00137 Total 0.034170

0.020740 Atlanta Schls 0.02074 Atlanta Schls 0.00000

School Bnd 0.00000 School Bnd 0.00000 Revised: 9/20/2020

Total 0.032340 Total 0.011600

Gen Ops/ Hosp
varies yearly per BOC

 2020 City of Decatur

City Srvcs

EHOST Factor 94.4% 2020 Emory Annex 2020 City of Atlanta

 



                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2020 County, School, State and City Millage Rates

                                                                           Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Perim-CID Perim-CID TKR SMT CID TNL CID E Metro CID Ltl 5 Pts CID TKR SUMT CID

S2(Dnwdy) S3(Brkhvn) S4(Tucker) S5(Tucker) S6/S6T2(Unic) S7(Atlanta) S8(Unic)

General Opns 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366

Hospitals 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642

County Bonds 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354

Fire 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 0.000 2.792

Police 0.000 0.000 4.979 4.979 4.979 0.000 4.979

Special Svcs 0.000 0.000 0.983 0.983 2.122 0.000 2.122

Unic  Bond 0.555 0.555 0.555 0.555 0.555 0.000 0.555

County Total 13.709 13.709 19.671 19.671 20.810 10.362 20.810

School Opns 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 0.000 23.080

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 2.740 2.740 0.900 0.900 0.000 32.340 0.000

City Bond 0.570

CID Millage 4.000 4.000 5.000 3.000 3.000 3.000 5.000

TOTAL 43.529 44.099 48.651 46.651 46.890 45.702 48.890

TNL CID Assembly CID Metro S CID ASMBLYCID 2 E Metro CID Chamb/Dorv CID Chamb/Dorv CID

S9(Unic) S10T(Dorv) S11(Unic) S13T(Dorv) S15(Stncrst) S16(Chamblee) S18/S18T(Dorv)

General Opns 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366 9.366

Hospitals 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642 0.642

County Bonds 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354 0.354

Fire 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792 2.792

Police 4.979 0.000 4.979 0.000 4.979 0.024 0.000

Special Svcs 2.122 0.000 2.122 0.000 0.983 0.000 0.000

Unic  Bond 0.555 0.000 0.555 0.000 0.555 0.000 0.000

County Total 20.810 13.154 20.810 13.154 19.671 13.178 13.154

School Opns 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 0.000 9.750 0.000 9.750 1.438 6.250 9.750

CID Millage 3.000 25.000 5.000 25.000 3.000 5.000 5.000

TOTAL 46.890 70.984 48.890 70.984 47.189 47.508 50.984

S17(Anx) 48.063 S19 (Anx) 51.539

 



                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2021 County, School, State and City Millage Rates   *Revised 9/08/2021

                                                                                                 Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Unincorp Avondale BKHVN BKHVN-ANX BKHVN-ANXB Chamblee Clarkston Doraville

04 14 20/S1/T320 20A/T320A 20B/T320B 24 34 44

General Opns 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108

Hospitals 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356

County Bnds 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Fire 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996

Police 6.670 0.078 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.032 0.730 0.000

Special Svcs 1.176 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Unic Bonds 0.504 0.000 0.504 0.504 0.504 0.000 0.000 0.000

County Total 20.810 12.538 12.964 12.964 12.964 12.492 13.190 12.460

School Opns 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 0.000 9.800 2.740 2.740 2.740 6.250 14.890 9.750

0.000 6.450 3.500

City Bond 0.570 0.570 0.570

TOTAL 43.890 45.418 39.354 45.804 42.854 41.822 51.160 45.290

Dunwoody Lithonia Atlanta Pine Lake Stonecrest Stn. Mtn. Tucker Decatur
50 54 61 74 80 84 90 92

General Opns 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108

Hospitals 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356

County Bonds 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Fire 2.996 2.996 0.000 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 0.000

Police 0.000 0.757 0.000 0.865 6.670 0.058 6.670 0.041

Special Svcs 0.000 0.104 0.000 0.104 0.583 0.000 0.583 0.000

Unic  Bond 0.504 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.504 0.000 0.504 0.000

County Total 12.964 13.321 9.464 13.429 20.217 12.518 20.217 9.505

School Opns 23.080 23.080 0.000 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 0.000

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 2.740 10.021 32.357 19.324 1.336 17.818 0.900 34.920

TOTAL 38.784 46.422 41.821 55.833 44.633 53.416 44.197 44.425

City Opns 0.007850 City Opns 0.007850 City Opns 0.007850 City Opns 0.011340

0.0116170 City Bonds 0.001880 City Bonds 0.001880 City Bonds 0.001880 City Bonds 0.002580

City Parks 0.000500 City Parks 0.000500 City Parks 0.000500 City Schools 0.021000

Library 0.001387 Library 0.001387 Library 0.001387 Total 0.034920

0.020740 Atlanta Schls 0.020740 Atlanta Schls 0.000000 Atlanta Schls 0.020740

School Bnd 0.000000 School Bnd 0.000000 School Bnd 0.000000

Total 0.032357 Total 0.011617 ATL SSD 0.002000

Total 0.034357 EHOST 2020  94.40%

Gen Ops/ Hosp
varies yearly per BOC

City Srvcs

 2021 City of Atlanta  2021 Emory Annex  2021 ATL Beltline SSD  2021 City of Decatur

EHOST Factor 100%

 



                                           IRVIN J. JOHNSON

    DeKalb County Tax Commissioner

2021 County, School, State and City Millage Rates

                                                                           Millage rates are set by the authorities for their county, city, state or district.                                                   

Perim-CID Perim-CID TKR SMT CID TNL CID E Metro CID Ltl 5 Pts CID TKR SUMT CID

S2(Dnwdy) S3(Brkhvn) S4(Tucker) S5(Tucker) S6/S6T2(Unic) S7(Atlanta) S8(Unic)

General Opns 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108

Hospitals 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356

County Bonds 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Fire 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 0.000 2.996

Police 0.000 0.000 6.670 6.670 6.670 0.000 6.670

Special Svcs 0.000 0.000 0.583 0.583 1.176 0.000 1.176

Unic  Bond 0.504 0.504 0.504 0.504 0.504 0.000 0.504

County Total 12.964 12.964 20.217 20.217 20.810 9.464 20.810

School Opns 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 0.000 23.080

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 2.740 2.740 0.900 0.900 0.000 32.357 0.000

City Bond 0.570

CID Millage 4.000 4.000 5.000 3.000 3.000 3.500 5.000

TOTAL 42.784 43.354 49.197 47.197 46.890 45.321 48.890

TNL CID Assembly CID Metro S CID ASMBLYCID 2 E Metro CID Chamb/Dorv CID Chamb/Dorv CID

S9(Unic) S10T(Dorv) S11(Unic) S13T(Dorv) S15(Stncrst) S16(Chamblee) S18/S18T(Dorv)

General Opns 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108 9.108

Hospitals 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356 0.356

County Bonds 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

Fire 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996 2.996

Police 6.670 0.000 6.670 0.000 6.670 0.032 0.000

Special Svcs 1.176 0.000 1.176 0.000 0.583 0.000 0.000

Unic  Bond 0.504 0.000 0.504 0.000 0.504 0.000 0.000

County Total 20.810 12.460 20.810 12.460 20.217 12.492 12.460

School Opns 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080 23.080

State 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000

City Millage 0.000 9.750 0.000 9.750 1.336 6.250 9.750

CID Millage 3.000 25.000 5.000 25.000 3.000 5.000 5.000

TOTAL 46.890 70.290 48.890 70.290 47.633 46.822 50.290
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